Illinois law.
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Section 2000.40  Extension of Time to File Statement 

Any Included Person who desires to request an extension of time to file a Statement may do so by submitting to the Board, on or before the due date for such Statement, a written request specifying the reasons for the extension and the date by which the Statement will be filed.  The Executive Director of the Board may grant an extension for a period not exceeding 30 days.  Any request for extension beyond 30 days may only be granted by the Board. 
